Qt Group Oyj

Yhtiokokous 14.3.2023 kello 10:00
Aaniluettelo, Osakkaan nimen mukaan

1(2)

Nro  Nimi Osakkaita Osakkeet Ainet  Vaitak. Adni-% Kum-%
62 ALHO KEIJO UNTAMO 1 539 QTCOM 539 0,00% 0,00%
56 ANTTILA RAINER JOUKO JUHANI 1 50 QTCOM 50 0,00% 0,00%
83 ARVOLA ILKKA OLAVI 1 150 QTCOM 150 0,00% 0,01%
76 AVELA ELINA MARJATTA 1 450 QTCOM 450 0,00% 0,01%
18 BELLAVEGLIA TARJA HANNELE 1 12 QTCOM 12 0,00% 0,01%
61 ERVAST! KAl ARl KULLERVO 1 15 QTCOM 15 0,00% 0,01%
21 HALLIKAS HEIKKI KALLE 1 2 050 QTCOM 2 050 0,02% 0,03%
104  HALLINTAREKISTEROIDYT CITI 5 345281 QTCOM 345 281 K 2,76% 2,78%
Edustaja: Vainio Monika/Bird&Bird
105  HALLINTAREKISTEROIDYT SEB 215 3330 649 QTCOM 3330649 K 26,60% 29,39%
Edustaja: Térménen Paivi
53 HENRIKSSON LOTTE HELEN 1 1 000 QTCOM 1000 0,01%  29,39%
25 HYVARINEN JAAKKO 1 41 QTCOM 41 0,00%  29,40%
6 INGMAN DEVELOPMENT OY AB 1 5 450 000 QTCOM 5450 000 43,53% 72,93%
Edustaja: Ingman Robert
92 INGMAN ROBERT 1 25 000 QTCOM 25 000 0,20% 73,13%
95 ISOSOMPPI HEIKK! KUSTAA 1 150 QTCOM 150 0,00% 73,13%
48 JALONEN MARKO UOLEVI 1 1782 QTCOM 1782 0,01%  73,14%
34 KAJANDER BORJE EUGEN 1 230 QTCOM 230 0,00% 73,14%
27 KARVINEN KARI JUHANI 1 700 049 QTCOM 700 049 559% 78,73%
10 KEKK! MATTI ONNI JUHAN! 1 114 QTCOM 114 0,00% 78,73%
97 KESKINAINEN } 1 715 241 QTCOM 715 241 571%  84,45%
ELAKEVAKUUTUSYHTIO ILMARINEN
Edustaja: Lamminp&a Minnami
79 KE§KINA|NEN ) 1 365 273 QTCOM 365273 2,92% 87,37%
TYOELAKEVAKUUTUSYHTIO ELO
Edustaja: Rautionmaa Matias
45 KE§KINAINEN . 1 759 491 QTCOM 759 491 6,07%  93,43%
TYOELAKEVAKUUTUSYHTIO VARMA
Edustaja: Kohonen Erkka
59 KIILUNEN ESA MAURI 1 1 QTCOM 1 0,00%  93,43%
38 KIRKON ELAKERAHASTO 1 62 821 QTCOM 62 821 K 0,50%  93,93%
Edustaja: Esono Manninen Annika
57 KOISTINEN MARKKU ANTERO 1 100 QTCOM 100 0,00%  93,93%
2 KOKOTTI NHLO JUHANI 1 427 QTCOM 427 0,00%  93,94%
98 KORHONEN PAAVO ANTT! 1 13 QTCOM 13 0,00%  93,94%
88 KUMPULAINEN KATJA LIISA 1 12 000 QTCOM 12 000 0,10% 94,03%
102  KUOKKANEN TEEMU TAPIO 1 618 QTCOM 618 0,00% 94,04%
8 LEHTONEN MAIJA-LIISA 1 200 QTCOM 200 0,00% 94,04%
11 LEINONEN JARMO LASSE KALEVI 1 800 QTCOM 800 0,01% 94,05%
81 LENTILA SAMI MARTT! 1 2 415 QTCOM 2415 0,02% 94,07%
87 LESKINEN ESKO OTAVA 1 17 QTCOM 17 0,00% 94,07%
89 LINTUNEN JOUNI JUHAN! 1 2 500 QTCOM 2 500 0,02%  94,09%
22 LUUKKO JYRKI KALEVA 1 700 QTCOM 700 0,01%  94,09%
77 MANDATUM ) 1 148 716 QTCOM 148 716 1,19% 95,28%
HENKIVAKUUTUSOSAKEYHTIO
Edustaja: Takkinen Okko
82 MATTFOLK NILS-GORAN AUGUST 1 1500 QTCOM 1 500 0,01%  95,28%
68 MIETTINEN ANNA-MAIJA MARJATTA 1 1338 QTCOM 1338 0,01% 95,30%
65 NIEMINEN ESA ILMARI 1 409 QTCOM 409 0,00% 9531%
90 NIKLANDER KARI JUHANI 1 1200 QTCOM 1200 0,01% 95,31%
31 OLAVUO OLLI PEKKA 1 134 QTCOM 134 0,00% 95,32%
35 OP FIN SMALL CAP 1 142 747 QTCOM 142 747 K 1,14%  96,46%
Edustaja: Salonen Teemu
36 OP FINLAND FUND 1 253216 QTCOM 253 216 K 2,02% 98,48%
Edustaja: Salonen Teemu
37 OP FINLAND INDEX 1 20 184 QTCOM 20 184 K 0,16%  98,64%
Edustaja: Salonen Teemu
32 PAAVILAINEN TATU JOHANNES 1 13 QTCOM 13 0,00% 98,64%
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Nro  Nimi Osakkaita Osakkeet Adnet  Valtak. Aani-% Kum-%
7 PALKEN ESA KALEVI 1 500 QTCOM 500 0,00%  98,64%
85 PALVANEN OTTO VILLE 1 10 QTCOM 10 0,00% 98,64%
ALEKSANTERI
26 PM SERVICES OY 1 250 QTCOM 250 0,00%  98,65%
Edustaja: KASTINEN JORMA
Avustaja: Pirjo Malm-Kastinen
44 POKISAN OY 1 50 QTCOM 50 K 0,00%  98,65%
Edustaja: EUROPAEUS JUHA TAPANI
Avustaja: Jonatan Europaeus
16 PYY KIRSI MAARIT 1 4 QTCOM 4 0,00%  98,65%
28 PYYMAKI MAURI ILMARI 1 530 QTCOM 530 0,00% 98,65%
75 POLLANEN VERTTI SAMULI 1 800 QTCOM 800 0,01% 98,66%
3 RAJALA ANSE PEKKA 1 50 QTCOM 50 0,00% 98,66%
49 ROUTTO ONERVA ELLA 1 150 QTCOM 150 0,00%  98,66%
84 RUOHO-AIROLA TUIJA SOFIA 1 539 QTCOM 539 0,00% 98,66%
MARJATTA
74 RUOHONIEMI TEEMU SAMUEL 1 12 QTCOM 12 0,00% 98,66%
71 RUOTSALAINEN MIKKO SAKARI 1 1175 QTCOM 1175 0,01% 98,67%
Avustaja: Janne Merilinna
91 SAARI HEIKKI MARTTI 1 110 QTCOM 110 0,00%  98,67%
48 S-BANK FENNO EQUITY FUND 1 43 131 QTCOM 43 131 K 0,34%  99,02%
Edustaja: LESKINEN MIKA
40 SIHVOLA KALLE PEKKA 1 520 QTCOM 520 0,00%  99,02%
1 %l_g/‘ENTOINEN RAINER ANTTI 1 240 QTCOM 240 0,00%  99,02%
O
54 SIRKIA MATTI KALEVI 1 1597 QTCOM 1597 0,01%  99,04%
103 SLAMA MICHAEL ANDREAS 1 82 902 QTCOM 82 902 0,66%  99,70%
73 SORSA TAAVI PELLERVO 1 3907 QTCOM 3907 0,03% 99,73%
60 SUOMALAINEN TAUNO OLAVI 1 1200 QTCOM 1200 0,01%  99,74%
Avustaja: seija Suomalainen
101 SUOMELA JAAKKO SAMULI 1 607 QTCOM 607 0,00%  99,74%
4 SODERSTROM TUULA KRISTIINA 1 40 QTCOM 40 0,00% 99,74%
19 TIRKKONEN JUSSI JOHANNES 1 2 130 QTCOM 2130 0,02% 99,76%
51 TUUNANEN TAITO KALEVI 1 89 QTCOM 89 0,00%  99,76%
12 UUSKOSKI ISMO KALERVO 1 850 QTCOM 650 0,01%  99,77%
13 UUSKOSKI LAINA HANNELE 1 1669 QTCOM 1669 0,01%  99,78%
52 VAINIO KARI TIMO HEIKKI 1 2 000 QTCOM 2 000 0,02%  99,80%
a3 VAKKARI HENRY JARL TAPIO 1 6 550 QTCOM 6 550 0,05%  99,85%
70 VASARAINEN KARI JUHANI 1 18 051 QTCOM 18 051 0,14%  99,99%
39 VON HERTZEN JORMA ERNST 1 250 QTCOM 250 0,00% 100,00%
99 VUOKSENRANTA ANTERO 1 5QTCOM 5 0,00% 100,00%
96 VUOKSENRANTA SYLVI MARJATTA 1 571 QTCOM 571 0,00% 100,00%
Yhteensi 204 12519925 QTCOM 12 519 925 8 100,00%
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